DocuSign Envelope ID: 9F65E288-FB9A-485A-89C6-B116C4A4B261

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 2
Date 10-26-21

Contract No. BLDG-2021-20 for the following public work: _City Hall Council Chambers Renovation
Project between Market & Johnson, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated_April 8, 2021, is hereby
changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

Omit carpet in IT closet $ 50.62

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Install 5 additional data cables $ 1889.21
Additional painting of existing slat walls $ 347.44
Hang additional wall panels $ 1739.28
Extra work on north door $ 950.04
Connect sink heater to power supply $ 1161.75
Replace wrong diffusers $1910.92

price:

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract

Contract Price $ 785,782.63
Contract price decreased by eliminations------- $ 50.62
Contract price increased by additions ----------- $ 7998.64
Net Deduetions-or Additions (Strike out one) $ 7948.02
Revised Contract Price $ 793.730.65

B/f://é_ CITY OF LA CROSSE BY BOARD OF
4

PUBLIC WORKS

Market & Johnson, Inc.

CONTRACTOR

@m Déwr

:::::::::::::::

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the

foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been ma(}l_e to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.

(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-)

ocuSigned by:

Valerie Fesske

~——DD25990951DE41E...

Controller

(Form approved by Common Council April 11, 1983)



		2021-10-27T08:46:48-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




