LUCUOIYI T CHVEIUPE 1. UL LU4T 1-IML 1=9I 1 -DIVD-WJIUVULCDY4CLEEJY

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
Date 6-16-21

Contract No. BLDG-2021-20 for the following public work: City Hall Council Chambers Renovation
Project between Market & Johnson, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated_April 8, 2021, is hereby
changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

Reduce scope of post-ashestos abatement demolition $ 77217
Eliminate lobby entrance roof canopies $78,235.00

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Add 2 pairs communication cables @ 2 locations $ 1373.48
Replace 2 corroded HVAC pipes $17,589.15
Modify floor boxes $ 559.17

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract

price:
Contract Price $ 845.268.00
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------- $ 79.007.17
Contract price increased by additions ----------- $ 19,521.18
Net Deductions ex-Additiens (Strike out one) $ 59.485.37
Revised Contract Prige $ 785.782.63
B %—— CITY OF LA CROSSE BY BOARD OF

PUBLIC WORKS

Market & Johnson, Inc.
CONTRACTOR

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the
foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made top a/ the liability that will accrue thereunder.

DocuSigne
(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f) r %/Hn g 6/18/2021
AN
Controller

2E2506ECD8654D6"6}m approved by Common Council April 11, 1983)




